
Board of Directors
Tarrant Appraisal District

2008-2009

Joe Potthoff, Chairman
John Clanton, Secretary
John Eubanks, Member

Michael Glaspie, Member
John Molyneaux, Member

Betsy Price, N on-Voting Member



2010 -2011 Term

Mr. Jim Austin Tarrant County

Mr. Tommy Brown Tarrant County

Mr. John Fegan

Arlington I. S.D.
Kennedale I.S.D.
City of Arlington
Tarrant County

Mr. Gaspare LaDuca Town of Lakeside

Mr. John Molyneaux Fort Worth I.S.D.
Kennedale I.S.D.
City of Fort Worth
Tarrant County

Mr. Joe Potthoff Kennedale I.S.D.
City of Arlington
City of Fort Worth
Tarrant County



2008
TAXES

IMPOSED
.$ 1,437,028
$ 264,828,364
$ 15,495,266
$ 103,721,947
:$ 16,454,561
$ 76,191,078
$ 5,846,370
$ 69,869,687
$ 88,806,889
$ 13,608,247
$ 319,671,361
$ 605,146
$ 136,114,381
$ 110,991,589
$ 148,420,402
$ 13,973,547
$ 11,981,861
$ 1,871,891
$ 120,593,333
$ 54,890,888
$ 21,367,071

$ 1,596,740,909

%OF
TOTAL

0.05405%
9.96082%
0.58281 %
3.90123%
0.61890%
2.86573%
0.21990%
2.62796%
3.34024%
0.51184%
12.02360%
0.02276%
5.11959%
4.17466%
5.58244%
0.52558%
0.45067%
0.07041%
4.53580%
2.06458%
0.80367%

60.05722%
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School Districts:
Aledo

Arlington
Azle
Birdville
Burleson
Carroll

Castleberry
Crowley
Eagle Mountain/Saginaw
Everman
Fort Worth

Godley
Grapevine/Colleyvilie
HursUEuless/Bedford
Keller
Kennedale
Lake Worth
Lewisville
Mansfield
Northwest
White Settlement

TOTAL SCHOOLS
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119,266,611
3,485,993

-13,598,185
9,776,812

478,979
3,288,631

12,947,155
4,005,873

793,581
563,459

12,965,098
1,223,698

614,480
3,989,155

347,999,333
32,792,392
21,834,304
10,097,589

1,449,135
12,686,648
16,726,999
3,548,753

309,549
1,348,897

4.48590%
0.13112%
0.51146%
0.36773%
0.01802%
0.12369%
0.486970,11)
0.15067%
0.02985%
0.02119%
0.48765%
0.04603%
0.02311%
0.15004%
13.08908%
1.23340%
0.82124%
0.37979%
0.05451%
0.47717%
0.62914%
0.13348%
0.01164%
0.05074%
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Cities:

Arlington
Azle
Bedford
Benbrook
Blue Mound
Burleson
Coiieyviiie
Crowley
Dalworthington Gardens

Edgecliff Village
Euless
Everman
Flower Mound
Forest Hill
Fort Worth
Grand Prairie

Grapevine
Haltom City
Haslet
Hurst
Keller
Kennedale
Lakeside
Lake Worth



$ 28,207,629
$ 21,696,054
$ 966,960
$ 222,957
$ 31,826
$ 2,044,428
$ -1,869,589
$ 353,133
$ 5,257,056
.$ 604,046
$ 24,522,254
.$ 370,414
$ 6,078,991
$ 1,579,213
$ 722,534
$ 3,555,048

$ 733,873,441

1.06096%
0.81604%
0.03637%
0.00839%
0.00120%
0.07690%
0.07032%
0.01328%
0.19773%
0.02272%
0.92234%
0.01393%
0.22865%
0.05940%
0.02718%
0.13371%

27.60272%
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Mansfield
North Richland Hills

Pantego
Pelican Bay
Reno
Richland Hills
River Oaks
Roanoke
Saginaw
Sansom Park
South lake
Trophy Club

Watauga
Westover Hills
Westworth Village
White Settlement

TOTAL CITIES

Other:*
Tarrant
TOTAL

$ 328,085,014

$ 328,085,014

12.34006%
12.34006%

.911
617

TOTAL ALL

* This excludes the hospital district, regional water district, college district, emergency

services district, and utility districts per section 6.03, paragraphs (e) (1) through (3) of the Texas
Property Tax Code

County
OTHER



OFFICIAL BALLOT

ELECTION OF MEMBERS OF THE BOARD OF THE TARRANT APPRAISAL DISTRICT

We, the governing body of Keller I.S.D. having been advised by the Chief Appraiser of
Tarrant Appraisal District that we are entitled to cast 279 votes collectively or separately for
the following nominees for the Board of Tarrant Appraisal District:

Mr. Jim Austin
Mr. Tommy Brown
Mr. John Fegan
Mr. Michael Glaspie
Mr. Gaspare LaDuca
Mr. John Molyneaux
Mr. Joe Potthoff

do hereby resolve and order that Keller I.S.D. cast and does hereby cast its votes as follows:

votes for

votes for

votes for

votes for

votes for

2009Passed this day of

Presiding Officer
ATTEST

Secretary or Clerk, Keller 1.5.0.

IMPORTANT: This ballot should be returned by December 15, 2009 to Jeff Law, Chief
Appraiser, Tarrant Appraisal District, 2500 Handley-Ederville Rd.,
Fort Worth, Texas, 76118


