Board of Directors Tarrant Appraisal District 2008- 2009

Joe Potthoff, Chairman
John Clanton, Secretary
John Eubanks, Member
Michael Glaspie, Member
John Molyneaux, Member
Betsy Price, Non-Voting Member

Nominations for Board of Directors

2010 – 2011 Term

Mr. Jim Austin Tarrant County

Mr. Tommy Brown Tarrant County

Mr. John Fegan City of Colleyville

Mr. Michael Glaspie Arlington I.S.D.

Kennedale I.S.D. City of Arlington Tarrant County

Mr. Gaspare LaDuca Town of Lakeside

Mr. John Molyneaux Fort Worth I.S.D.

Kennedale I.S.D. City of Fort Worth Tarrant County

Mr. Joe Potthoff Kennedale I.S.D.

City of Arlington City of Fort Worth Tarrant County

TARRANT APPRAISAL DISTRICT

2009 CALCULATION OF TAXING ENTITY VOTES FOR BOARD OF DIRECTORS Per Section 6.03 (d) of Texas Property Tax Code

Based on September, 2008 Taxes Imposed

		.2008		
		TAXES	% OF	.2009
School Districts:		<u>IMPOSED</u>	TOTAL	VOTES
Aledo	.\$	1,437,028	0.05405%	3
Arlington	.\$	264,828,364	9.96082%	498
Azle	\$	15,495,266	0.58281%	29
Birdville	\$	103,721,947	3.90123%	195
Burleson	\$	16,454,561	0.61890%	31
Carroll	\$ \$	76,191,078	2.86573%	143
Castleberry	\$	5,846,370	0.21990%	11
Crowley	\$	69,869,687	2.62796%	131
Eagle Mountain/Saginaw	\$	88,806,889	3.34024%	167
Everman	\$ \$	13,608,247	0.51184%	26
Fort Worth		319,671,361	12.02360%	601
Godley	\$ \$ \$	605,146	0.02276%	1
Grapevine/Colleyville	\$	136,114,381	5.11959%	256
Hurst/Euless/Bedford	\$	110,991,589	4.17466%	209
Keller	\$	148,420,402	5.58244%	279
Kennedale	\$	13,973,547	0.52558%	26
Lake Worth	\$	11,981,861	0.45067%	23
Lewisville	\$	1,871,891	0.07041%	4
Mansfield	\$	120,593,333	4.53580%	227
Northwest	\$	54,890,888	2.06458%	103
White Settlement	\$	21,367,071	<u>0.80367%</u>	40
TOTAL SCHOOLS	\$	1,596,740,909	60.05722%	3,003
	·			·
Cities:				
Arlington	\$	119,266,611	4.48590%	224
Azle	\$	3,485,993	0.13112%	7
Bedford	\$	13,598,185	0.51146%	26
Benbrook	\$	9,776,812	0.36773%	18
Blue Mound	\$	478,979	0.01802%	1
Burleson	\$	3,288,631	0.12369%	6
Coileyviile	\$ \$ \$ \$	12,947,155	0.48697%	.24
Crowley		4,005,873	0.15067%	8
Dalworthington Gardens	\$	793,581	0.02985%	1
Edgecliff Village	\$	563,459	0.02119%	1
Euless	\$	12,965,098	0.48765%	24
Everman	\$ \$	1,223,698	0.04603%	2
Flower Mound	\$	614,480	0.02311%	1
Forest Hill	\$	3,989,155	0.15004%	8
Fort Worth	\$	347,999,333	13.08908%	654
Grand Prairie	\$	32,792,392	1.23340%	62
Grapevine	\$	21,834,304	0.82124%	41
Haltom City	\$	10,097,589	0.37979%	19
Haslet	\$	1,449,135	0.05451%	3
Hurst	\$	12,686,648	0.47717%	24
Keller	\$ \$ \$ \$	16,726,999	0.62914%	31
Kennedale	\$	3,548,753	0.13348%	7
Lakeside	\$	309,549	0.01164%	1
Lake Worth	\$	1,348,897	0.05074%	3

Mansfield	\$	28,207,629	1.06096%	53
North Richland Hills	\$	21,696,054	0.81604%	41
Pantego	\$	966,960	0.03637%	2
Pelican Bay	\$	222,957	0.00839%	0
Reno	.\$	31,826	0.00120%	0
Richland Hills	\$	2,044,428	0.07690%	4
River Oaks	\$	1,869,589	0.07032%	4
Roanoke	\$	3 53,133	0.01328%	1
Saginaw	\$.\$	5,257,056	0.19773%	10
Sansom Park	.\$	604,046	0.02272%	1
Southlake	\$	24,522,254	0.92234%	46
Trophy Club	\$	370,414	0.01393%	1
Watauga	\$	6,078,991	0.22865%	11
Westover Hills	\$	1,579,213	0.05940%	3
Westworth Village	\$	722,534	0.02718%	1
White Settlement	<u>\$</u>	<u>3,555,048</u>	<u>0.13371%</u>	<u>7</u>
TOTAL CITIES	\$	733,873,441	27.60272%	1380
Other:*				
Tarrant County	\$ -	328,085,014	<u>12.34006%</u>	<u>617</u>
TOTAL OTHER	\$	328,085,014	12.34006%	617
TOTAL ALL	\$	2,658,699,364	100.00%	5,000

^{*} This excludes the hospital district, regional water district, college district, emergency services district, and utility districts per section 6.03, paragraphs (e) (1) through (3) of the Texas Property Tax Code

OFFICIAL BALLOT

ELECTION OF MEMBERS OF THE BOARD OF THE TARRANT APPRAISAL DISTRICT

We, the governing body of Keller I.S.D. having been advised by the Chief Appraiser of Tarrant Appraisal District that we are entitled to cast 279 votes collectively or separately for the following nominees for the Board of Tarrant Appraisal District:

Mr. Jim Austin Mr. Tommy Brown Mr. John Fegan Mr. Michael Glaspie Mr. Gaspare LaDuca Mr. John Molyneaux

Fort Worth, Texas, 76118

	Mr. Joe Pottho	off		
do hereby res	olve and order that Keller I	S.D. cast and does hereby cast its votes as follows:		
	votes for			
Passed this	day of	, 2009		
ATTEST		Presiding Officer		
	, Secreta	ary or Clerk, Keller I.S.D.		
IMPORTANT:	ORTANT: This ballot should be returned by December 15, 2009 to Jeff Law, Chief Appraiser, Tarrant Appraisal District, 2500 Handley-Ederville Rd.,			